INSTALLATION, OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
2-1/2” - 12” Double Check Valve | Double Check Detector Assembly
DC4A | DCLF4A | DCDA4A | DCDLF4A | DCDA24A | DCDA2LF4A
ES1596 IOM BFMMDC4ALBF rev.a
2
Customer Service (704) 841-6000 www.apolloflowcontrols.com
“Apollo” Flow Controls
INSTALLATION, OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

8” 10” & 12”
REPAIR KIT MODEL NUMBER RK4A8CMR RK4A12INCMR
ITEM # ORDERING CODE 4A-00E-01 4A-00H-01
not dhown Lubricant I-9016-00
19 Disc D-4934-00 D-4960-00
15 Check O-ring D-4935-00 D-4997-00
7 Relief Valve Port O-ring D-4963-00 D-2304-00
DC 1ST CHECK COMPLETE KIT
(ONE KIT REPAIRS ONE CHECK)
SIZE
8” 10” & 12”
REPAIR KIT MODEL NUMBER RK4A8CMC RK4A12INCMC
ITEM # ORDERING CODE 4A-00E-02 4A-00H-02
not shown Lubricant I-9016-00
16 1st Check Module S-Assy W-9672-05 W-9861-05
15 Check O-ring D-4935-00 D-4997-00
DC 2ND CHECK COMPLETE KIT
(ONE KIT REPAIRS ONE CHECK)
SIZE
8” 10” & 12”
REPAIR KIT MODEL NUMBER RK4ABDCRP2CMC RK4A12INDCRP2CMC
ITEM # ORDERING CODE 4A-00E-14 4A-00H-14
not shown Lubricant I-9016-00
16 2nd Check Module S-Assy W-9673-05 W-9862-05
15 Check O-ring D-4935-00 D-4997-00
Note: All bronze components listed are lead-free*
*LEAD FREE: The wetted surfaces of this product shall contain no more than 0.25% lead by weighted average. Complies with CA
AB1953, VT Act 193, MD HB372, LA HB471, and Federal Public Law 111-380.
PARTS LIST & REPAIR KITS - 8” - 12”
15
Customer Service (704) 841-6000backflow.apollovalves.com
ES1596 REV A.
BFMMDC4ALBF
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 K-4587-06 Tailpiece 1
2 C-1844-05 Union Nut 1
3 Q-7281-05 Body 1
4 D-3885-00 Check O-ring 1
5 I-9342-00 Nameplate 1
6 F-3228-00 Check Valve 1
7 D-3589-00 Cap O-ring 1
8 F-4042-05 Cap 1
9 78LF-270-01 Test Cock 1
INDIVIDUAL PARTS ARE ONLY AVAILABLE FOR BULK SALES.
PLEASE REFER TO THE APPROPRIATE REPAIR KITS BELOW.
BYPASS SINGLE CHECK REPAIR KITS
4A-003-12:    CHECK REPAIR KIT:  INCLUDES ITEMS 4, 6, AND 7 (1 EA.)
4A-003-13:    CHECK COMPLETE KIT:  INCLUDES ITEMS 1-9 (1 EA.)
Note: All bronze components listed are lead-free*
* LEAD FREE: The wetted surfaces of this product shall contain no more than
0.25% lead by weighted average. Complies with CA AB1953, VT Act 193, MD
HB372, LA HB471, and Federal Public Law 111-380.